Date 07/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14678
Notification by Publication

In Claim No.:16/2026/258-Commercial Partial
Examined before: Thirteen Claim's management Department No. 414
Subject of the Execution:To commit Defendant to pay Claimant an amount of AEL) (215,721.75) 
(Two hundred and fifteen thousand, seven hundred, twenty-one dirhams and seventy-five fils) in 
addition to commit Defendant to pay the legal interest of 9% as of the date of claim up to the date 
of full payment, in addition to commit Defendant to pay legal charges and expenses and attorney 
fees. To attach the file of Dispute No.

[...]

Road-Latifa Tower Building-38 Floor Office Apartment 3801-0504513613
Party to be Notified:1-THE SCENE RESTAURANT LLC-Its Capacity: Defense
Subject of the Notification:Has brought against you the above-mentioned Claim, which subject 
is to commit Defendant to pay Claimant an amount of AED (215.721.75) (Two hundred and 
fifteen thousand, seven hundred, twenty-one dirhams and seventy-five fils) in addition to commit 
Defendant to pay the legal interest of 9% as of the date of claim up to the date of full payment, 
in addition to commit Defendant to pay legal charges and experises and attorney fees. To attach

[...]

register the lawsuit, schedule a hearing for its consideration, and to serve upon the Defendants a copy of the statement 
of claim together with the appointed hearing date, and thereafter to proceed with the adjudication of the lawsuit.
Second: To render judgment obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the amount of AED 46,500 
(Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred UAE Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the 
date of the claim until full settlement, and to obligate the Defendants to assume all fees, costs, and expenses.
The Plaintiff,The Plaintiff's Name: Muhammad Taleen Muhammad Iqbal,Address:Al Quoz Industrial Area 1,

[...]

serve upon the Defendants a copy of the statement of claim together with the appointed hearing date, and thereafter 
to proceed with the adjudication of the lawsuit.Second: To render judgment obligating the Defendants, jointly and 
severally, to pay the amount of AED 46,500 (Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred UAE Dirhams), together with 
legal interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the date of the claim until full settlement, and to obligate the 
Defendants to assume all fees, costs, and expenses.The Plaintiff,A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 10-02-

[...]

Notice by Publication

In Lawsuit No.: 22/2025/688-(Civil Plenary Jurisdiction)
Considered at: Sixteenth Case Management Circuit, No. 399
Subject Matter of Lawsuit:Claim for obligating the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the Plaintiff 
an amount of AED (3,057,572) (Three Million Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Two UAE Dirhams), 
as a result of the Defendants' breach of their material contractual obligations, improper performance of the 
agreements, and the consequent incurred actual financial losses and loss of future profit, arising from incorrect 
accounting and the suspension of rent support in violation of the contract.

[...]

Anker Innovations Limited, in its capacity as Defendant
Subject matter of Notice:A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject matter of which is a claim to obligate the 
two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the plaintiff an amount of AED (3,057,572) (Three Million Fifty-
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Two UAE Dirhams), due to the Defendants breach of their fundamental 
contractual obligations, improper execution of the agreements, and the resulting proven financial losses and loss of 
future earnings, arising from incorrect accounting and the suspension of rent support in violation of the contract.A